

## Date: - 18/03/2020

## <u>Corrigendum</u>

विषय/Sub: Corrigendum in Notice Inviting Tender for "Annual Rate Contract for consumable items" for Transfusion Medicine & Blood Bank Department at AIIMS, Raipur

## संदर्भ/Ref: Tender No. AIIMS/R/CS/BB/19/51/RC

Sr. No	Page/Clause/ Point	Existing Sentence	To be read as/ Addendum
01	Page 16, Point No.(4)	4. HBSAG 3 Gen. spot testing Specification	Hepatitis B Surface Antigen Rapid Testing Kit Specification
02	Page 16, Point No.(5)	5. HCV ELISA spot testing specification	HCV Rapid Testing Kit Specification
03	Page 17, Point No.(6)	6. Item: Rapid Elisa for HIV (1 & II)	6. HIV Rapid Testing Kit IV Generation specification.
04	Page 17, Point No.(7) Sub-point-5	7. VDRL Kit Specification 5. The 'Lot in use' should be evaluated & approved by National Institute of Biologicals NIB with approved of the statutory authority from the country of origin.	The indigenous kits should have been manufactured under manufacturing license issued by State Licensing Authority under the Drugs and Cosmetics Act. The imported kits should have been imported under import License issued by the DCG (I) under the Drugs and Cosmetics Act.
05	Page 17, Point No.(8) Sub-point-1	8.Rapid Malaria Kit Specification 1. Should be rapid & sensitive immunoassay for qualitative differential detection of P. falciparam & P. vivax.	Should be rapid & sensitive immunoassay for qualitative differential detection of P. falciparam & other Plasmodium species

In context to following corrigendum is issued against subject tender:

Note: All other terms & condition will be remain unchanged.

Sr. Administrative Officer AIIMS Raipur (CG)